STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REVENUE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2019
DECEMBER 2018
(IN THOUSANDS)
GENERAL REVENUE FUND
Estimated Actual To Date -
Estimated Estimated Actual Collections Collections Increase To Date -

Collections Collections Collections 6 Months 6 Months (Decrease) Percent
SOURCE FY 2019 December 2018 December 2018 July 18-Dec. 18 July 18-Dec. 18 Over Estimate Collected
Business and Occupation Tax $ 117,500 | $ 7,300 $ 7,954 i$ 51,900 $ 53,423  $ 1,523 103%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax 1,316,000 116,500 124,155 633,700 672,542 38,842 106%
Personal Income Tax 2,004,000 162,500 169,869 911,500 963,501 52,001 106%
Liquor Profit Transfers 20,300 1,500 1,519 9,300 10,760 1,460 116%
Racing Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Beer Tax and Licenses 7,500 465 488 3,555 3,642 87 102%
Tobacco Products Tax 179,700 15,900 13,861 91,100 89,167 (1,933) 98%
Estate Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Business Franchise Fees 670 48 58 313 329 16 105%
Charter Tax 0 0 0 0 5 5 0%
Property Transfer Tax 13,000 1,300 959 6,870 6,925 55 101%
Property Tax 6,900 200 198 4,260 4,276 16 100%
Insurance Tax 123,500 (100) (12) 57,720 60,872 3,152 105%
Departmental Collections 23,600 1,200 1,047 7,600 7,668 68 101%
Corporation Net Income Tax 142,100 28,800 48,723 72,000 97,511 25,511 135%
Miscellaneous Receipts 10,700 1,900 1,975 4,550 4,774 224 105%
Miscellaneous Transfers 1,000 50 0 660 1,962 1,302 297%
Interest Income 23,000 1,800 1,544 9,200 8,424 (776) 92%
Severance Tax 361,700 34,300 45,266 149,900 209,075 59,175 139%
Telecommunications Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Special Revenue Transfer 13,250 0 80 10,600 11,947 1,347 113%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers 65,000 4,500 5,272 23,400 26,846 3,446 115%
Video Lottery Transfers 0 0 39 0 131 131 0%
Liquor License Renewal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement 10,000 0 0 600 809 209 135%
Tax Amnesty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
TOTAL $ 4,439,920 i $ 378,163 $ 422,995 $ 2,048,728 $ 2,234,589 § 185,861
Increase or Decrease Over Estimate $ 44,832 $ 185,861
Percent Collected 112% 109%

Source:  wvOASIS
State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor
Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary
Prepared by the State Budget Office
January 1, 2019



GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax

Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement
Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARISON OF REVENUES
DECEMBER 2017 VS DECEMBER 2018
(IN THOUSANDS)

Actual Actual To Date -
Actual Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections 6 Months 6 Months (Decrease)
December 2017 December 2018 July 17-Dec. 17 July 18-Dec. 18 Over Prior Period
$ 5,666 $ 7,954 $ 48,961 $ 53,423 $ 4,462
110,458 124,155 593,364 672,542 79,178
172,051 169,869 883,188 963,501 80,313

1,528 1,519 10,659 10,760 101

0 0 0 0 0

469 488 3,403 3,642 239
16,194 13,861 91,799 89,167 (2,632)

0 0 0 0 0

43 58 308 329 21
1 0 6 5 (1)

630 959 6,350 6,925 575

103 198 4,276 4,276 0

287 (12) 58,944 60,872 1,928

1,176 1,047 7,227 7,668 441
24,260 48,723 68,553 97,511 28,958
3,258 1,975 9,640 4,774 (4,866)

0 0 1,884 1,962 78

410 1,544 3,512 8,424 4912
26,035 45,266 138,350 209,075 70,725

0 0 0 0 0
347 80 13,212 11,947 (1,265)

4,606 5,272 24,195 26,846 2,651

23 39 86 131 45

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 680 809 129

0 0 0 0 0

$ 367,545 $ 422,995 $ 1,968,597 $ 2,234,589 $ 265,992

$ 55,450 $ 265,992
15% 14%

To Date -

% Increase
(Decrease)

Over Prior Period

9%
13%
9%
1%
0%
7%
-3%
0%
7%
-17%
9%
0%
3%
6%
42%
-50%
4%
140%
51%
0%
-10%
11%
52%
0%
19%
0%



	1

