STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE COLLECTIONS FISCAL YEAR 2019 DECEMBER 2018 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL REVENUE FUND		i				į	Estimated		Actual	To Date -	
	Estimated		Estimated		Actual		Collections		Collections	Increase	To Date -
	Collections		Collections		Collections		6 Months		6 Months	(Decrease)	Percent
COLIDOR		_		,		т.				,	
SOURCE	FY 2019	ע	ecember 2018	1	December 2018	Jì	uly 18-Dec. 18	•	July 18-Dec. 18	Over Estimate	Collected
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 117,500	\$	7,300	\$	7,954	\$	51,900	\$	53,423	\$ 1,523	103%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	1,316,000		116,500		124,155		633,700		672,542	38,842	106%
Personal Income Tax	2,004,000		162,500		169,869		911,500		963,501	52,001	106%
Liquor Profit Transfers	20,800		1,500		1,519		9,300		10,760	1,460	116%
Racing Fees	0		0		0		0		0	0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses	7,500		465		488		3,555		3,642	87	102%
Tobacco Products Tax	179,700		15,900		13,861		91,100		89,167	(1,933)	98%
Estate Tax	0		0		0		0		0	0	0%
Business Franchise Fees	670		48		58		313		329	16	105%
Charter Tax	0		0		0		0		5	5	0%
Property Transfer Tax	13,000	•	1,300		959		6,870		6,925	55	101%
Property Tax	6,900		200		198		4,260		4,276	16	100%
Insurance Tax	123,500		(100)		(12)		57,720		60,872	3,152	105%
Departmental Collections	23,600		1,200		1,047		7,600		7,668	68	101%
Corporation Net Income Tax	142,100		28,800		48,723		72,000		97,511	25,511	135%
Miscellaneous Receipts	10,700		1,900		1,975		4,550		4,774	224	105%
Miscellaneous Transfers	1,000		50		0		660		1,962	1,302	297%
Interest Income	23,000		1,800		1,544		9,200		8,424	(776)	92%
Severance Tax	361,700		34,300		45,266		149,900		209,075	59,175	139%
Telecommunications Tax	0		0		0		0		0	0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer	13,250		0		80		10,600		11,947	1,347	113%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	65,000		4,500		5,272		23,400		26,846	3,446	115%
Video Lottery Transfers	0		0		39		0		131	131	0%
Liquor License Renewal	0		0		0		0		0	0	0%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	10,000		0		0		600		809	209	135%
Tax Amnesty	 0	1	0		0		0		0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 4,439,920	\$	378,163	\$	422,995	\$	2,048,728	\$	2,234,589	\$ 185,861	
Increase or Decrease Over Estimate				\$	44,832			\$	185,861		
Percent Collected					112%				109%		

Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary

Prepared by the State Budget Office

January 1, 2019

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COMPARISON OF REVENUES DECEMBER 2017 VS DECEMBER 2018 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL REVENUE FUND					_						
						Actual		Actual		To Date -	To Date -
		Actual		Actual		Collections		Collections		Increase	% Increase
		Collections		Collections		6 Months		6 Months		(Decrease)	(Decrease)
SOURCE	De	cember 2017	De	ecember 2018	Iı	aly 17-Dec. 17	Ιı	aly 18-Dec. 18	Ove	,	Over Prior Period
BOOKEL	ЪС	cember 2017	D	eember 2016	30	ary 17-Dec. 17	31	ily 10-Dec. 10	Ovei	THOIT CHOU	Over Thor Teriod
Business and Occupation Tax	\$	5,666	\$	7,954	\$	48,961	\$	53,423	\$	4,462	9%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	•	110,458	*	124,155	*	593,364	•	672,542	•	79,178	13%
Personal Income Tax		172,051		169,869		883,188		963,501		80,313	9%
Liquor Profit Transfers		1,528		1,519		10,659		10,760		101	1%
Racing Fees		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses		469		488		3,403		3,642		239	7%
Tobacco Products Tax		16,194		13,861		91,799		89,167		(2,632)	-3%
Estate Tax		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Business Franchise Fees		43		58		308		329		21	7%
Charter Tax		1		0		6		5		(1)	-17%
Property Transfer Tax		630		959		6,350		6,925		575	9%
Property Tax		103		198		4,276		4,276		0	0%
Insurance Tax		287		(12)		58,944		60,872		1,928	3%
Departmental Collections		1,176		1,047		7,227		7,668		441	6%
Corporation Net Income Tax		24,260		48,723		68,553		97,511		28,958	42%
Miscellaneous Receipts		3,258		1,975		9,640		4,774		(4,866)	-50%
Miscellaneous Transfers		0		0		1,884		1,962		78	4%
Interest Income		410		1,544		3,512		8,424		4,912	140%
Severance Tax		26,035		45,266		138,350		209,075		70,725	51%
Telecommunications Tax		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer		347		80		13,212		11,947		(1,265)	-10%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers		4,606		5,272		24,195		26,846		2,651	11%
Video Lottery Transfers		23		39		86		131		45	52%
Liquor License Renewal		0		0		0		0		0	0%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement		0		0		680		809		129	19%
Tax Amnesty		0		0		0		0		0	0%
TOTAL	\$	367,545	\$	422,995	\$	1,968,597	\$	2,234,589	\$	265,992	
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period			\$	55,450			\$	265,992			
% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period				15%				14%			